## City of Detroit 150 E. Garner Detroit, TX 75436

Phone: (903)674-4573 \_cityofdetroit75436@gmail.com\_\_

Josh Daigle

Kenneth Snodgrass, Mayor Curtis Arrasmith, Public Utilities Tami Nix, City Secretary Faye Marshall Lori Melton Terrie Shelby Tonya Clanton

> City of Detroit, Texas REGULAR MEETING Tuesday, October 10, 2023, 7:00 P.M. City Hall (Alma Flippo Library building) 150 E Garner Detroit, TX 75436

## NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DETROIT, TEXAS WILL HOLD A REGULAR MEETING AT THE ABOVE-NAMED DATE, TIME, AND LOCATION

All agenda items are subject to action.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER.
- 2. Public Comment for items not on the agenda (3 minutes)

\*Public may speak on Agenda Items as they are discussed

- New Business Discuss and Take Action on:
  - a. Loose dogs
  - b. Upcoming community events
- Old Business Discuss and Take Action on:
  - a. S. Main Street grant update TDA CDBG CDV21-0388
  - b. ARP American Rescue Plan funds
  - c. April 2024 Eclipse
  - d. Front Street maintenance / repair
  - e. Front Street parking signs and striping
  - f. Old City Hall repairs
- Review/ Approve Bills
  - a. S&S Welding \$150.00 for brush rake plate fabrication
- 7. Review / Approve Minutes
- Adjourn.

This agenda is posted as required under Chapter 551, Subchapter C, Texas Government Code. For more information or a copy of the Open Meetings Act, please contact the Attorney General of Texas at 1-877-673-6839. In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Detroit will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received 48 hours prior to the meetings. Please contact Tami Nix at 903-674-4573.

## CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above notice was posted on the Detroit City website, convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times. This notice was posted to the City bulletin board on October 5, 2023 12:35PM - and subsequently to the City website.

Tami Nix, City Secretary, City of Detroit